
Director:  Steven Day, Autoslalom 
Date:  July 12 Meeting 
 
Last month: June 
 
St. Lac and the new owners of Picton, now known as Base 31, met at the venue to discuss 
preparations for the 2022 Regional Championship.  
 
Trophies for the 2022 Regional Championship have also been secured by CASC. 
 
MSOC had two more PITL events, June 18th and July 10th cancelled due ongoing negotiations 
with Metrolinx, the owner of their proposed venue. They have now had 4 events cancelled and 
only 4 left on their schedule. They are looking for an alternate venue. 
 
Most club events have seen decreased attendance since before 2020.  
 
This month:  July 
 
The private for-profit autocross group PADA had 54 competitors at their first event on July 3rd. 
Metrolinx has allowed them to run but not MSOC. 
 
As of July 10, 30 people have already registered for the 2022 Regional Championship. 
 
Promotion will continue for the 2022 Regional Championship. St. Lac has printed flyers that 
have been handed out at events. It has also been promoted at the some of the CASC club event 
driver’s meetings.  
 
Clubs will continue to host club events. 
 
Next month: August 
 
The 2022 CASC Regional Championship weekend hosted by St.Lac/CASC. Picton Aug 13-14 will 
take place. The cost is $140 for both days. $50 per night for camping for up to 4 people per site. 
 
Toyota Gazoo Racing has confirmed their attendance for the Sunday of the 2022 CASC Regional 
Championship and will give away prizes. 
 
The Inside Track Autoslalom ad promoting the 2022 Regional Championship will come out. It 
will most likely be too late to make any impact.     
  
Autoslalom schedules as of July 12:  
 



2022 CASC Regional Championship hosted by St. Lac 
 
Picton Airfield, Picton, ON  
 
Saturday August 13 
Sunday August 14 
 
MCO 

Lot 9 at the Canadian Tire Center, Kanata, ON 

Sunday July 24 
Saturday August 6 
Saturday August 27 
Saturday September 10 
Saturday September 24 
Sunday September 25 
 
WOSCA 

Centralia/James T. Field Memorial Aerodrome, Huron Park, ON 

Sunday July 24 
Sunday August 7 
Sunday August 21 
Sunday September 4 
Sunday September 18 
 
 
MSOC/PITL 
 
Dixie Go Station, Toronto, ON – All events are currently tentative as they negotiate with the 
venue. – No events have happened yet as they have all been cancelled. 
 
Sunday July 17 
Sunday August 21 
Saturday August 27 
Saturday September 17 
 
Trillium BMW 
 
CAA Centre Brampton 
 
Sunday July 24 



Sunday August 21 
Sunday September 18 
Sunday October 16 
 
OMSC 
 
Monday August 1 Shannonville Skidpad 
 
TLMC 
 
Sadlon Centre, Barrie, ON 
Brechin Motorsport Park, Brechin, ON 
 
Sunday July 26 
Sunday August 7 
Sunday August 28 
Sunday September 11 
October 2 -  Brechin Motorsport Park 
 
TBAC 
 
Thunder Bay, ON 
Terrance Bay, ON 
 
Sunday July 17 – Thunder Bay Regional Health Sciences Centre 
Saturday July 23 – Township of Terrance Bay Airport 
Sunday July 24 – Township of Terrance Bay Airport 
Sunday August 14 - Thunder Bay Regional Health Sciences Centre 
Saturday August 27 – Township of Terrance Bay Airport 
Sunday September 12 – WSP Engineering 
Sunday September 25 – 665 Hewitson Street 
 
PMSC 
 
Peterborough Speedway, Cavan, ON 
 
Sunday July 17 
Sunday August 14 
Sunday September 4 
 


